Snohomish County Council



Legislation Text

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 21-471, to authorize the surplus and transfer of County owned property to the city of Lake Stevens in accordance with the city of Lake Stevens Southeast Interlocal Annexation

DEPARTMENT: Facilities

ORIGINATOR: Steven Tease

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approve-Ken Klein 12/16/21

PURPOSE: Council approval to authorize the surplus and transfer of Snohomish County owned real estate and associated personal property to the City of Lake Stevens and authorize the Property Officer to sign the Easement Transfer and Bill of Sale and all other documents necessary to effectuate the surplus and transfer.

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County Council approved that certain Interlocal Agreement between the City of Lake Stevens, Snohomish County, and the Lake Stevens Sewer District, concerning the City of Lake Stevens Southeast Interlocal Annexation and the orderly transition of services pursuant to RCW 35A.14.296, by County Ordinance No. 21-005, executed on May 12, 2021. The City of Lake Stevens approved the Southeast Interlocal Annexation by City Ordinance No. 1112, effective August 9, 2021. The

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
none			
TOTAL			
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Approved-Risk, Sheila Barker 12/16/21 / Approved-Finance-12/16/21

File #: 2021-1006, Version: 1					
CONTRACT INFO	RMATION:				
ORIGINAL	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT			
AMENDMENT _	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT			
Contract Period					
ORIGINAL	START	END			
AMENDMENT	START	END			

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Click or tap here to enter text.